

## Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 9<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE 19<sup>th</sup> SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON SEPTEMBER 4, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

## PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES	SP Member
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA	SP Member
HON. VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA	SP Member
HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO	SP Member
HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES	SP Member
HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE	SP Member
HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO	SP Member
HON. RUBEN E. BALBOA	SP Member
HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY	SP Member-ABC President

HON, CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

SP Member-ABC President

SP Member-SK Federation President

## ABSENT:

NONE.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 19-271**

RESOLUTION ENDORSING HONORABLE SERGIO T. PIANSAY, SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD MEMBER, AS PEACE AND ORDER COUNCIL (POC) REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD, THIS CITY.

WHEREAS, "Sec. 1 par. (d) of Executive Order No. 773 (Reorganization of the Peace and Order Council) stated that 'there shall be one representative of the Sangguniang Panlungsod to be chosen by the said Sanggunian from among its member";

WHEREAS, SP Member Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio nominated and endorsed Honorable Sergio T. Piansay as Peace and Order Council (POC) representative for the Sangguniang Panlungsod this City;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to endorse Honorable Sergio T. Piansay as Peace and Order Council (POC) representative for the Sangguniang Panlungsod this City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary Designate